
 

REF. 
NO. 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION                
NEEDED  

PCS   

1 ALT2.5-01000009 APRON корпус двигателя лев. 1 

2 GB93-88 NUT,SQUARE   2 

3 GB/T818-2000 SCREW,PAN HEAD   2 

4 GB/T818-2000 SCREW,PAN HEAD   2 



5 ALT2.5-02000014 SILENCER, INTAKE   1 

6 ALT2.5-01000002 PLATE,CONTROL   1 

7 ALT2.5-01000003 SCREW, COUNTERSUNK   1 

8 GB/T818-2000 SCREW,PAN HEAD   2 

9 ALT2.5-01000004 WASHER,FUEL TANK   1 

10 ALT2.5-01000001 FUEL TANK топливный бак 1 

11 ALT2.5-01000005 CAP,FUEL TANK прокладка бака 1 

12 ALT2.5-01000200 FUEL TANK ASSY крышка бака 1 

13 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   2 

14 GB/96-85 WASHER   3 

15 ALT2.5-01000201 SEAT,RUBBER   2 

16 GB/T56170-86 NUT   2 

17 ALT2.5-01000007 STAY,PIPE   2 

18 ALT2.5-01000013 PIPE,FUEL   1 

19 ALT2.5-01000300 COVER, PLUG CAP   1 

20 ALT8-03020005 CLAMP,PIPE A   2 

21 ALT2.5-01000019 KNOB,OIL SWITCH   1 

22 GB/T818-2000 BOLT,PAN HEAD   1 

23 ALT2.5-01000015 SPRING, CARBURETOR   1 

24 GB91-2000 PIN COTTER   1 

25 GB/T818-2000 BOLT,PAN HEAD   1 

26 GB/T96-85 WASHER   1 

27 ALT2.5-01000016 DAMPER,LOCATING   1 

28 ALT2.5-01000017 PIN,CONNECTION   1 

29 ALT2.5-01000400 SUPPORTER   1 

30 ALT2.5-01000018  KNOB,THROTTLE   1 

31 GB/T819-2000 HEX NUT   1 

32 ALT2.5-01000022 BOLT,PAN HEAD   1 

33 ALT8-00000200 WIRE,SWITCH   1 

34 GB/T6170-86 NUT   1 

35 ALT2.5-01000102 SWITCH BASE   1 

36 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   1 

37 ALT8-00000100 ENGINE STOP SWITCH кнопка останова двиг. 1 

38 ALT2.5-01000020 PROTECTOR,OUTER   1 

39 ALT2.5-01000021 STAY,2   1 

40 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   1 

41 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   1 

42 
ALT2.5-01000010 

APRON 
корпус двигателя 
прав. 

1 

43 GB/T845-86 SCREW,PAN HEAD   2 

44 ALT2.5-01000011 WASHER,LONG   6 

45 ALT2.5-01000012 LANYARD, STOP SWITCH   1 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1 
 

ALT2.5-02000100 
CRANKCASE   

1 

  ALT2-02000100 CRANKCASE   1 

2 ALT2.5-02000001 CAP,CRANKCASE   1 

  ALT2-02000001 CAP,CRANKCASE   1 

3 ALT2.5-02000021 NUT   1 

4 ALT2.5-02000022 PIN,COTTER   2 

5 ALT8-03020002 HOSE,AIR   2 



6 ALT2.5-02000023 FUEL PIPE   1 

7 ALT8-03020008 CLAMP,PIPE   2 

8 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   2 

9 ALT2.5-02000024 CLAMP,WIRE   1 

10 ALT2.5-02000004 GASKET,INTAKE VALVE   1 

11 ALT2.5-02000200 BODY,INTAKE VALVE   1 

12 GB/T818-2000 BOLT,PAD HEAD   2 

13 GB/T93-87 WASHER   2 

14 ALT2.5-02000203 PLATE,LIMIT   1 

15 ALT2.5-02000202 REED,VALVE   1 

16 ALT2.5-02000016 BRACKET,SUPPORTER   1 

17 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   4 

18 ALT2.5-02000007 CRANKSHAFT   1 

19 GB/T276-96 BEARING   2 

20 ALT2.5-02000030 PIN,CRANK   2 

21 GB/T273-96 NEEDLE BEARING   1 

22 ALT2.5-02000005 ROD   1 

23 ALT2.5-02000006 PIN,CRANK   2 

24 ALT2.5-02000026 OIL SEAL   1 

25 GB/T273-96 BEARING   1 

26 ALT2.5-02000027 CIRCLIP   2 

27 ALT2.5-02000008 PISTON   1 

  ALT2-02000008 PISTON   1 

28 ALT2.5-02000009 RING,PISTON   2 

  ALT2-02000009 RING,PISTON   2 

29 ALT2.5-02000010 PIN,PISTON   1 

  ALT2-02000010 PIN,PISTON   1 

30 ALT2.5-02000029 OIL SEAL   1 

31 ALT2.5-02000025 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD   1 

32 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   4 

33 NGK BPR7HS SPARK PLUG   1 

34 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   2 

35 ALT2.5-02000012 PROTECTOR,TANK   1 

36 ALT2.5-02000002 HEAD,CYLINDER   1 

  ALT2-02000002 HEAD,CYLINDER   1 



 

1 ALT2.5-02030000 CARBURETOR UNIT ASSY   1 

2 ALT2.5-02030001 BAR,THROTTLE   1 

3 ALT2.5-02030002 SPACER   1 

4 ALT2.5-02030003 NUT,THROTTLE   1 

5 ALT2.5-02030004 SCREW, THROTTLE   1 

6 ALT2.5-02030005 STAY, THROTTLE WIRE   1 

7 ALT2.5-02030006 TOP, MIXING CHAMBER   1 



8 ALT2.5-02030007 SPRING, THROTTLE VALVE   1 

9 ALT2.5-02030008 CAP   1 

10 ALT2.5-02030009 BAR,VALVE   1 

11 ALT2.5-02030010 WASHER,NOZZLE   1 

12 GB/T93-87 WASHER   2 

13 GB/T818-2000 BOLT,PAD HEAD   2 

14 GB/T96-85 WASHER   1 

15 GB/T93-87 WASHER   1 

16 GB/T6170-86 NUT   1 

17 GB/T3452.1-92 O-RING   1 

18 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE NUT   1 

19 GB/T96-85 WASHER   1 

20 ALT2.5-02030011 NEEDLE,CARBURETOR   1 

21 GB39-88 NUT   1 



 

1 ALT2.5-02010000 STARTER ASSY   1 

2 ALT8-03010012 HANDLE,STARTER   1 

3 ALT8-03010013 CASE,HANDLE   1 

4 ALT2.5-02000408 WIRE   1 

5 ALT2.5-02000400 CASE,STARTER   1 

6 ALT2.5-02000401 PAWL,DRIVE   1 

7 ALT2.5-02000406 SPRING,DRIVE PAWL   1 



8 ALT2.5-02000405 SHAFT,STARTER   1 

9 GB/T5789-2000 BOLT   1 

10 ALT2.5-02000404 DRUM,SHEAVE   1 

11 ALT2.5-02000407 SPRING,STARTER   1 

12 GB/T5789-2000 BOLT   3 

13 GB/T819-2000 SCREW,FLAT HEAD   3 

14 ALT2.5-02000402 PULLEY,STARTER   1 



 

1 ALT2.5-02000403 COVER, HOLE   1 

2 GB/T6177-86 FLANGE NUT   1 

3 ALT2.5-08000004 ROTOR ASSY   1 

4 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   2 

5 ALT2.5-02000017 PLATE,COIL   1 



6 ALT2.5-08000005 COIL,PULSER   1 

7 GB/T818-2000 SCREW,PAN HEAD   2 

8 GB/859-87 WASHER   3 

9 ALT2.5-08000001 CHARGE COIL   1 

10 ALT2.5-02000020 PROTECTOR,WIRE   1 

11 GB/T1099.1-2003 KEY,WOODRUFF   1 

12 ALT2.5-08000002 IGNITION COIL ASSY   1 

13 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   1 

14 GB/T818-2000 SCREW,PAN HEAD   1 

15 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT   1 

16 ALT2.5-08000003 C.D.I.UNIT ASSY   1 



 

1 ALT8-05000203 PIN   2 

2 ALT8-05000204 HANDLE,TRANSOM CLAMP   2 

3 ALT8-05000202 SCREW,TRANSOM CLAMP   2 

4 ALT8-05000205 PAD,TRANSOM CLAMP   2 

5 ALT2.5-05000027 WASHER,BIG   1 



6 GB/T62-88 NUT M6   1 

7 GB/T6183-86 LOCKING NUT M6   1 

8 GB/T5789-2000 NUT M8*110   1 

9 ALT2.5-05000001 BRACKET,CLAMP 1   1 

10 ALT2.5-05000003 RECEIVER, THRUST   1 

11 ALT2.5-05000002 BRACKET,CLAMP 2   1 

12 GB/T5789-2000 NUT M6*110   1 

13 GB/T6183-86 LOCKING NUT M8   1 

14 ALT8-05000012 PLATE, CLAMP BRACKET   1 

15 GB/T6170-86 NUT M8   1 

16 ALT2.5-05000016 KNOB,STOPPER   1 

17 GB879-86 PIN,SPRING   1 

18 ALT2.5-05000015 SHAFT,STOPPER   1 

19 ALT2.505000028 WASHER PLATE   2 

20 ALT8-05000014 NIPPLE,GREASE   1 

21 ALT2.5-05000004 BRACKET, SWIVEL 1   1 

22 ALT2.5-05000020 PLATE,FRICTION   1 

23 GB/T6170-86 NUT M6   4 

24 ALT2.5-02000303 SPRING,COMPRESSION   1 

25 ALT2.5-05000300 LOCKING BOLT,WING   1 

26 GB/T5789-2000 BOLT   4 

27 ALT2.5-05000005 BRACKET,SWIVEL 2   1 

28 ALT2.5-05000006 BUSHING,PIVOT SHAFT   2 



 

1 GB/T3452.1-92 O-RING   1 

2 ALT2.5-05000021 PROTECTOR,SHAFT   1 

3 GB/T119.1-2000 PIN,LOCATING   2 

4 ALT2.5-05000009 GASKET,ENGINE   1 

5 ALT2.5-05000022 PLATE,ENGINE BOTTOM   1 



6 ALT2.5-05000023 GASKET,BASE   1 

7 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   6 

8 ALT2.5-07000017 CASING,UPPER   1 

9 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE BOLT   1 

10 ALT2.5-05000024 HOLDER,STEERING HANDLE   1 

11 ALT2.5-01000103 GRIP,ASSY   1 

12 GB/T119.1-2000 TUBE   2 

13 GB/T91-2000 PIN,COTTER   2 

14 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE   1 

15 GB/T93-87 WASHER   1 

16 GB/T5789-2000 HEX BOLT   1 

17 ALT2.5-05000025 WASHER,BIG   1 

18 ALT2.5-05000026 COPPER WASHER   2 

19 ALT2.5-01000006 CLAMP,STEERING HANDLE   1 

20 ALT2.5-01000101 STEERING HANDLE   1 

21 ALT2.5-07000020 GASKET,EXHAUST   1 

22 ALT2.5-07000019 CAP,EXHAUST   1 

23 GB/T5789-2000 HEX FLANGE   1 



 

1 ALT2.5-07000006 DRIVE SHAFT   1 

2 GB/T119.1-2000 PIN   1 

3 GB/T3452.1-92 O-RING   1 

4 GB/5789-2000 BOLT   2 

5 ALT2.5-07000011 WATER PUMP BASE   1 



6 ALT2.5-07000021 OIL SEAL   1 

7 ALT2.5-05000014 WATER INLET PIPE   1 

8 ALT2.5-07000022 SEAL   1 

9 GB/T119.1-2000 PIN   2 

10 ALT2.5-07000023 OIL SEAL   4 

11 ALT2.5-07000018 WATER STOPPER   1 

12 ALT2.5-07000015 IMPELLER   1 

13 ALT2.5-07000013 OUTER PLATE,CARTRIDGE   1 

14 ALT2.5-07000014 INSERT,CARTRIDGE   1 

15 ALT2.5-07000016 OUTER FLANGE   1 

16 GB/T119.1-2000 PIN   2 

17 ALT2.5-07000002 COPPER TUBE   2 

18 ALT2.5-07000001 LOWER CASING   1 

19 GB/T5782-2000 OIL NUT   2 

20 ALT8-07000001 GASKET   2 

21 ALT2.5-07000024 ANODE   1 

22 GB/T861.1-87 WASHER,INTERNAL TOOTH   1 

23 GB/T5789-2000 NUT   1 

24 GB/T5789-2000 NUT   2 

25 GB896-86 CIRCLIP   1 

26 ALT2.5-07000007 PINION   1 

27 ALT2.5-07000025 WASHER   1 

28 ALT2.5-07000026 COPPER TUBE,COTTER   1 

29 GB/T276-95 BEARING 6000   1 

30 ALT2.5-07000009 GEAR   1 

31 ALT2.5-07000005 PROPELLER SHAFT   1 

32 GB/T119.1-2000 PIN   1 

33 ALT2.5-07000004 O-RING   1 

34 ALT2.5-07000003 CAP,LOWER CASING   1 

35 GB/T5789-2000 BOLT   2 

36 ALT2.5-01000008 PROPELLER   1 

37 GB/T91-2000 PIN,COTTER   1 

          

    редуктор в сборе     

 


